
Western Dubuque Invitational
Varsity Boys     Western Dubuque HS, Epworth, IA     10/1/2015     Sunny, Wind ENE 14mph & 60°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Cedar Rapids Prairie           3    6    8   13   26   27   56   =  56      17:02      1:11
    2   Monticello                     2    9   12   18   19   29   37   =  60      17:06      1:17
    3   Decorah                        7   16   17   20   21   28   30   =  81      17:24      0:52
    4   Western Dubuque                4   10   31   38   49   52   58   = 132      17:44      2:02
    5   Bellevue                       1    5   33   48   51   61   66   = 138      17:40      2:43
    6   Central DeWitt                24   41   50   57   65   69   79   = 237      18:38      1:26
    7   Cascade                       25   39   42   67   70   76   86   = 243      18:39      1:35
    8   Anamosa                       34   45   46   60   87   92   98   = 272      18:51      1:43
    9   Calamus Wheatland             14   15   71   74  103  113        = 277      18:51      3:37
   10   West Delaware                 40   43   62   63   82   84   88   = 290      18:59      1:15
   11   Marquette Catholic            35   44   54   75   85   96  112   = 293      19:01      1:34
   12   Independence                  22   47   73   80   94  107  109   = 316      19:09      2:33
   13   Springville-Central City      32   53   68   78   89  110        = 320      19:12      2:00
   14   Maquoketa                     36   59   72   77   83   90  105   = 327      19:13      1:27
   15   Durant                        23   55   93   99  101  119  120   = 371      19:38      2:58
   16   North Fayette Valley          11   95  100  104  106  117        = 416      19:57      4:00
   17   Clayton Ridge                 64   91   97  102  115  116        = 469      20:28      2:48
   18   Beckman Catholic              81  108  111  114  118  121        = 532      21:35      3:34

 Incomplete Teams:
 Plc Scr Name              Yr  Time    mpm                           Plc Scr Name              Yr  Time    mpm

   1   1 Andrew Meyer      SR Bellevue              16:03  5:10
   2   2 Matt Manternach   SR Monticello            16:20  5:15
   3   3 Colton Lagrange   FR Cedar Rapids Prai     16:37  5:21
   4   4 Isaac Connolly    JR Western Dubuque       16:39  5:22
   5   5 Andrew Segalla    SR Bellevue              16:45  5:24
   6   6 Elijah Vlasek     SO Cedar Rapids Prai     16:46  5:24
   7   7 Andrew Kephart    SO Decorah               16:49  5:25
   8   8 Robert Laue       SO Cedar Rapids Prai     16:54  5:26
   9   9 Jordan Loes       SR Monticello            16:56  5:27
  10  10 Nathan Betts      JR Western Dubuque       16:58  5:28
  11  11 Danny Halva       SR North Fayette Val     16:59  5:28
  12  12 Derek Manternach  SR Monticello            17:03  5:29
  13  13 Max Laue          SO Cedar Rapids Prai     17:05  5:30
  14  14 Hunter Rickels    FR Calamus Wheatland     17:10  5:31
  15  15 Cole Moeller      JR Calamus Wheatland     17:24  5:36
  16  16 Richard Weis      JR Decorah               17:27  5:37
  17  17 Tyler Vandelune   SO Decorah               17:28  5:37
  18  18 Aaron Loes        SO Monticello            17:33  5:39
  19  19 Tyler Hospodarsky JR Monticello            17:37  5:40
  20  20 Bryce Hosting     SR Decorah               17:37  5:40
  21  21 Jackson Varney    SO Decorah               17:41  5:41
  22  22 Ryan Adams        JR Independence          17:41  5:42
  23  23 Joey Tobin        SR Durant                17:44  5:42
  24  24 Will Dehaan       SO Central DeWitt        17:45  5:43
  25  25 Marty Knepper     JR Cascade               17:46  5:43
  26  26 Mike Jasa         SO Cedar Rapids Prai     17:48  5:44
  27  27 Blake Krapfl      JR Cedar Rapids Prai     17:54  5:46
  28  28 Gus Hayes         FR Decorah               17:56  5:46
  29  29 Zak Holmes        SR Monticello            17:58  5:47
  30  30 Tim Meyer         SR Decorah               17:59  5:47
  31  31 Jared Hefel       JR Western Dubuque       18:02  5:48
  32  32 Caleb Christianse FR Springville-Centr     18:02  5:48
  33  33 Eli Witt          SO Bellevue              18:07  5:50
  34  34 Noah Sams         SO Anamosa               18:08  5:50
  35  35 Kelby Mueller     SR Marquette Catholi     18:12  5:51
  36  36 Zach Koppes       SR Maquoketa             18:17  5:53
  37  37 Tommy Brokaw      SR Monticello            18:17  5:53
  38  38 Ethan Hammerand   JR Western Dubuque       18:19  5:54
  39  39 Conor Otting      JR Cascade               18:23  5:55
  40  40 Noah Crumpton     SO West Delaware         18:28  5:56
  41  41 Brett Baxter      SO Central DeWitt        18:28  5:57
  42  42 Brett Hostert     SR Cascade               18:30  5:57
  43  43 Cole Engel        SO West Delaware         18:33  5:58
  44  44 Sam Peters        JR Marquette Catholi     18:34  5:58
  45  45 Gabe Countryman   SO Anamosa               18:34  5:59
  46  46 Daniel Miller     SO Anamosa               18:34  5:59
  47  47 Cliff Baldwin     SO Independence          18:39  6:00
  48  48 Griffin Benson    SO Bellevue              18:40  6:00
  49  49 Gabe Nauman       SO Western Dubuque       18:41  6:01
  50  50 Ty Fischer        SO Central DeWitt        18:43  6:02
  51  51 Alex Reed         FR Bellevue              18:46  6:02
  52  52 Dylan Gadberry    SO Western Dubuque       18:52  6:04
  53  53 Garrett Wolf      SR Springville-Centr     18:55  6:05
  54  54 Will Draus        SO Marquette Catholi     18:57  6:06
  55  55 Nate Prunchak     JR Durant                18:58  6:06
  56  56 Chandler Frieden  SO Cedar Rapids Prai     18:59  6:07
  57  57 Jacob Townsley    SO Central DeWitt        19:01  6:07
  58  58 Ross Wedewer      SR Western Dubuque       19:02  6:08
  59  59 Sam Fowler        SR Maquoketa             19:04  6:08
  60  60 Cale Thorson      SR Anamosa               19:05  6:08
  61  61 Kyle Guenther     FR Bellevue              19:06  6:09
  62  62 Christian Schnied SR West Delaware         19:06  6:09
  63  63 Brady Carroll     SO West Delaware         19:08  6:09
  64  64 Easton Cook       JR Clayton Ridge         19:10  6:10
  65  65 Eric Schoel       JR Central DeWitt        19:11  6:11
  66  66 Collin Olson      SO Bellevue              19:16  6:12
  67  67 Nolan Noonan      FR Cascade               19:17  6:12
  68  68 Brady Barner      SR Springville-Centr     19:19  6:13
  69  69 Brett Hippler     SR Central DeWitt        19:20  6:13
  70  70 Justin McDermott  SR Cascade               19:21  6:14

  71  71 Liam Ballanger    JR Calamus Wheatland     19:22  6:14
  72  72 Dalton Knight     SO Maquoketa             19:23  6:14
  73  73 Cole Turner       JR Independence          19:29  6:16
  74  74 Darick Dunham     JR Calamus Wheatland     19:33  6:17
  75  75 Justin Herrig     SO Marquette Catholi     19:35  6:18
  76  76 Bobby Cai         SR Cascade               19:35  6:18
  77  77 Trevor Shady      JR Maquoketa             19:39  6:20
  78  78 Logan Heath       JR Springville-Centr     19:40  6:20
  79  79 Mathew Townsley   SR Central DeWitt        19:40  6:20
  80  80 Dalton Bantz      FR Independence          19:41  6:20
  81  81 Jamison McKeehan  SO Beckman Catholic      19:42  6:21
  82  82 Austin Pettlon    JR West Delaware         19:43  6:21
  83  83 Xavier Pestana    SO Maquoketa             19:44  6:21
  84  84 Keegan Kolbet     SO West Delaware         19:44  6:21
  85  85 Jeb Schwager      FR Marquette Catholi     19:46  6:22
  86  86 Lee Beringer      SR Cascade               19:51  6:23
  87  87 Joe Fish          SO Anamosa               19:52  6:24
  88  88 Ben Litterer      SO West Delaware         20:00  6:26
  89  89 Nathan Wade       SO Springville-Centr     20:02  6:27
  90  90 Joey Lyon         SR Maquoketa             20:03  6:27
  91  91 Levi Berns        JR Clayton Ridge         20:04  6:28
  92  92 Taylor Siebels    SO Anamosa               20:05  6:28
  93  93 Jeremy Carnes     FR Durant                20:08  6:29
  94  94 Caleb Kramer      FR Independence          20:14  6:31
  95  95 Caleb O'Hare      FR North Fayette Val     20:15  6:31
  96  96 Zach Kettman      SR Marquette Catholi     20:23  6:34
  97  97 Logan Peterson    SO Clayton Ridge         20:27  6:35
  98  98 Luke Otting       FR Anamosa               20:35  6:37
  99  99 Tony Frederich    JR Durant                20:38  6:38
 100 100 Josh Deluca       SO North Fayette Val     20:40  6:39
 101 101 Josh Hein         FR Durant                20:42  6:40
 102 102 Drew Funk         SR Clayton Ridge         20:43  6:40
 103 103 Jon Licht         SR Calamus Wheatland     20:47  6:41
 104 104 Clayton Schupbach FR North Fayette Val     20:51  6:43
 105 105 Ryan Murphy       SR Maquoketa             20:56  6:44
 106 106 Easton Halverson  FR North Fayette Val     21:00  6:45
 107 107 Casey Hurtis      JR Independence          21:01  6:46
 108 108 Eric Recker       SO Beckman Catholic      21:23  6:53
 109 109 Tucker Chorpening SO Independence          21:31  6:56
 110 110 Austin Smith      FR Springville-Centr     21:35  6:57
 111 111 Matt Schmitt      JR Beckman Catholic      21:39  6:58
 112 112 Jonathan Herrig   JR Marquette Catholi     21:40  6:58
 113 113 Jon Kastantin     SO Calamus Wheatland     21:55  7:03
 114 114 Thomas Lehmann    SR Beckman Catholic      21:56  7:04
 115 115 Beau Cline        FR Clayton Ridge         21:57  7:04
 116 116 Charlie Hefel     SR Clayton Ridge         22:11  7:09
 117 117 Jace Wolverton    JR North Fayette Val     22:29  7:14
 118 118 Luke Oberbroeckli SO Beckman Catholic      23:17  7:30
 119 119 Isaiah Overton    SR Durant                23:19  7:30
 120 120 Jack Voss         FR Durant                24:18  7:49
 121 121 Carl Schneider    SR Beckman Catholic      24:48  7:59
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Western Dubuque Invitational
Varsity Boys     Western Dubuque HS, Epworth, IA     10/1/2015     Sunny, Wind ENE 14mph & 60°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm                    Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Cedar Rapids Prairie              Score =   56
    3    Colton Lagrange, FR            16:37  5:21
    6    Elijah Vlasek, SO              16:46  5:24
    8    Robert Laue, SO                16:54  5:26
   13    Max Laue, SO                   17:05  5:30
   26    Mike Jasa, SO                  17:48  5:44
   27    Blake Krapfl, JR               17:54  5:46
   56    Chandler Frieden, SO           18:59  6:07

  2) Monticello                        Score =   60
    2    Matt Manternach, SR            16:20  5:15
    9    Jordan Loes, SR                16:56  5:27
   12    Derek Manternach, SR           17:03  5:29
   18    Aaron Loes, SO                 17:33  5:39
   19    Tyler Hospodarsky, JR          17:37  5:40
   29    Zak Holmes, SR                 17:58  5:47
   37    Tommy Brokaw, SR               18:17  5:53

  3) Decorah                           Score =   81
    7    Andrew Kephart, SO             16:49  5:25
   16    Richard Weis, JR               17:27  5:37
   17    Tyler Vandelune, SO            17:28  5:37
   20    Bryce Hosting, SR              17:37  5:40
   21    Jackson Varney, SO             17:41  5:41
   28    Gus Hayes, FR                  17:56  5:46
   30    Tim Meyer, SR                  17:59  5:47

  4) Western Dubuque                   Score =  132
    4    Isaac Connolly, JR             16:39  5:22
   10    Nathan Betts, JR               16:58  5:28
   31    Jared Hefel, JR                18:02  5:48
   38    Ethan Hammerand, JR            18:19  5:54
   49    Gabe Nauman, SO                18:41  6:01
   52    Dylan Gadberry, SO             18:52  6:04
   58    Ross Wedewer, SR               19:02  6:08

  5) Bellevue                          Score =  138
    1    Andrew Meyer, SR               16:03  5:10
    5    Andrew Segalla, SR             16:45  5:24
   33    Eli Witt, SO                   18:07  5:50
   48    Griffin Benson, SO             18:40  6:00
   51    Alex Reed, FR                  18:46  6:02
   61    Kyle Guenther, FR              19:06  6:09
   66    Collin Olson, SO               19:16  6:12

  6) Central DeWitt                    Score =  237
   24    Will Dehaan, SO                17:45  5:43
   41    Brett Baxter, SO               18:28  5:57
   50    Ty Fischer, SO                 18:43  6:02
   57    Jacob Townsley, SO             19:01  6:07
   65    Eric Schoel, JR                19:11  6:11
   69    Brett Hippler, SR              19:20  6:13
   79    Mathew Townsley, SR            19:40  6:20

  7) Cascade                           Score =  243
   25    Marty Knepper, JR              17:46  5:43
   39    Conor Otting, JR               18:23  5:55
   42    Brett Hostert, SR              18:30  5:57
   67    Nolan Noonan, FR               19:17  6:12
   70    Justin McDermott, SR           19:21  6:14
   76    Bobby Cai, SR                  19:35  6:18
   86    Lee Beringer, SR               19:51  6:23

  8) Anamosa                           Score =  272
   34    Noah Sams, SO                  18:08  5:50
   45    Gabe Countryman, SO            18:34  5:59
   46    Daniel Miller, SO              18:34  5:59
   60    Cale Thorson, SR               19:05  6:08
   87    Joe Fish, SO                   19:52  6:24
   92    Taylor Siebels, SO             20:05  6:28
   98    Luke Otting, FR                20:35  6:37

  9) Calamus Wheatland                 Score =  277
   14    Hunter Rickels, FR             17:10  5:31
   15    Cole Moeller, JR               17:24  5:36
   71    Liam Ballanger, JR             19:22  6:14
   74    Darick Dunham, JR              19:33  6:17
  103    Jon Licht, SR                  20:47  6:41
  113    Jon Kastantin, SO              21:55  7:03

 10) West Delaware                     Score =  290
   40    Noah Crumpton, SO              18:28  5:56
   43    Cole Engel, SO                 18:33  5:58
   62    Christian Schnieders, SR       19:06  6:09
   63    Brady Carroll, SO              19:08  6:09
   82    Austin Pettlon, JR             19:43  6:21
   84    Keegan Kolbet, SO              19:44  6:21
   88    Ben Litterer, SO               20:00  6:26

 11) Marquette Catholic                Score =  293
   35    Kelby Mueller, SR              18:12  5:51
   44    Sam Peters, JR                 18:34  5:58
   54    Will Draus, SO                 18:57  6:06
   75    Justin Herrig, SO              19:35  6:18
   85    Jeb Schwager, FR               19:46  6:22
   96    Zach Kettman, SR               20:23  6:34
  112    Jonathan Herrig, JR            21:40  6:58

 12) Independence                      Score =  316
   22    Ryan Adams, JR                 17:41  5:42
   47    Cliff Baldwin, SO              18:39  6:00
   73    Cole Turner, JR                19:29  6:16
   80    Dalton Bantz, FR               19:41  6:20
   94    Caleb Kramer, FR               20:14  6:31
  107    Casey Hurtis, JR               21:01  6:46
  109    Tucker Chorpening, SO          21:31  6:56

 13) Springville-Central City          Score =  320
   32    Caleb Christiansen, FR         18:02  5:48
   53    Garrett Wolf, SR               18:55  6:05
   68    Brady Barner, SR               19:19  6:13
   78    Logan Heath, JR                19:40  6:20
   89    Nathan Wade, SO                20:02  6:27
  110    Austin Smith, FR               21:35  6:57

 14) Maquoketa                         Score =  327
   36    Zach Koppes, SR                18:17  5:53
   59    Sam Fowler, SR                 19:04  6:08
   72    Dalton Knight, SO              19:23  6:14
   77    Trevor Shady, JR               19:39  6:20
   83    Xavier Pestana, SO             19:44  6:21
   90    Joey Lyon, SR                  20:03  6:27
  105    Ryan Murphy, SR                20:56  6:44

 15) Durant                            Score =  371
   23    Joey Tobin, SR                 17:44  5:42
   55    Nate Prunchak, JR              18:58  6:06
   93    Jeremy Carnes, FR              20:08  6:29
   99    Tony Frederich, JR             20:38  6:38
  101    Josh Hein, FR                  20:42  6:40
  119    Isaiah Overton, SR             23:19  7:30
  120    Jack Voss, FR                  24:18  7:49

 16) North Fayette Valley              Score =  416
   11    Danny Halva, SR                16:59  5:28
   95    Caleb O'Hare, FR               20:15  6:31
  100    Josh Deluca, SO                20:40  6:39
  104    Clayton Schupbach, FR          20:51  6:43
  106    Easton Halverson, FR           21:00  6:45
  117    Jace Wolverton, JR             22:29  7:14

 17) Clayton Ridge                     Score =  469
   64    Easton Cook, JR                19:10  6:10
   91    Levi Berns, JR                 20:04  6:28
   97    Logan Peterson, SO             20:27  6:35
  102    Drew Funk, SR                  20:43  6:40
  115    Beau Cline, FR                 21:57  7:04
  116    Charlie Hefel, SR              22:11  7:09

 18) Beckman Catholic                  Score =  532
   81    Jamison McKeehan, SO           19:42  6:21
  108    Eric Recker, SO                21:23  6:53
  111    Matt Schmitt, JR               21:39  6:58
  114    Thomas Lehmann, SR             21:56  7:04
  118    Luke Oberbroeckling, SO        23:17  7:30
  121    Carl Schneider, SR             24:48  7:59

 Incomplete Teams:
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